
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 342

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2018


COMPLETION  OF  BAIYAPPANAHALLI  TERMINAL


342. SHRI P.C. MOHAN:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the status of work of Baiyappanahalli Terminal in Bengaluru and its estimated completion date;

(b) whether the Railways has sought any land from the State Government for expansion and if so, its present status;

(c) whether the Railways is considering for developing other stations around Bengaluru to improve connectivity; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 342 BY SHRI P.C. MOHAN TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 12.12.2018  REGARDING  COMPLETION

OF BAIYAPPANAHALLI TERMINAL


(a): Construction of Baiyappanahalli 3
rd

 Coaching Terminal has been

taken up in two phases and their status alongwith estimated target date for commissioning are as under:-

i. Phase-I- Consists of construction of 4 platform lines, 3 platforms, 3 stabling lines, 3 pit lines, shunting neck of 600m and track laying of 900m (at Bengaluru end).

ii. Phase-II- Consists of construction of 3 platform lines, 2 platforms and 2 stabling lines.

 The phases are targeted for commissioning during 2019-20.

(b): No additional land is required for this project.

(c) and (d): Union Cabinet has approved Railway’s proposal for redevelopment of Railway stations by Indian Railway Stations Development Corporation Limited (IRSDC) as Nodal Agency, through simplified procedures and for longer lease tenure. Accordingly, necessary action has been initiated for redevelopment of important Railway stations all over India in a phased manner, including those stations all over India in and around Bengaluru City by commercial utilization of sparable Railway land and air-space in and around stations.

*****

